Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 06/04) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/3

102785294

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

ET MAINIT

1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
North Texas Tollway Authority	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?
[] Appointing	Name: Transportation and Expre
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	Address: (TeamTX) Street Address: 5900 West Plano Pkwy
Corporation-State	City: Plano
X Other regional tollway authority &	State: TX
a political subdivision of the State Citizenship (see guidelines) of Texas	Country: US Zip: 75
Execution Date(s) 06/24/2004	Association Citizenship
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes 🗓 No	General Partnership Citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership Citizenship
	X Corporation Citizenship nonprofit/Te
X Assignment Merger	Other Citizenship
Security Agreement Change of Name Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a do representative designation is attached: Yes
	(Designations must be a separate document from a
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) anA. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,722,860
A. Hadelilain Application No.(5)	2,752,502; 2,832,860; 2,761,358
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes
	Traile i Addingamon di Aledisirando istinidens into
Transportation and Expressway Authority	
Transportation and Expressway Authority TEAMTEXAS; Star Logo 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence	Membership of Texas; TEAM TX;
Transportation and Expressway Authority TEAMTEXAS; Star Logo 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Martin Korn	
Transportation and Expressway Authority TEAMTEXAS; Star Logo 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Martin Korn	Membership of Texas; TEAM TX; 6. Total number of applications and
Transportation and Expressway Authority TEAMTEXAS; Star Logo 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Martin Korn Internal Address: Locke Liddell & Sapp LLP	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41)
Transportation and Expressway Authority TEAMTEXAS; Star Logo 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Martin Korn Internal Address: Locke Liddell & Sapp LLP	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$
Transportation and Expressway Authority TEAMTEXAS; Star Logo 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Martin Korn Internal Address: Locke Liddell & Sapp LLP	 Membership of Texas; TEAM TX; 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$
Transportation and Expressway Authority TEAMTEXAS; Star Logo 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Martin Korn Internal Address: Locke Liddell & Sapp LLP	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$
Transportation and Expressway Authority TEAMTEXAS; Star Logo 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Martin Korn Internal Address: Locke Liddell & Sapp LLP Street Address: 2200 Ross Ave., Ste. 2200 City: Dallas	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit acc Enclosed 8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Transportation and Expressway Authority TEAMTEXAS; Star Logo 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Martin Korn Internal Address:Locke Liddell & Sapp LLP Street Address:2200 Ross Ave., Ste. 2200 City:Dallas State:TX	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit acc Enclosed 8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Transportation and Expressway Authority TEAMTEXAS; Star Logo 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Martin Korn Internal Address: Locke Liddell & Sapp LLP Street Address: 2200 Ross Ave., Ste. 2200 City: Dallas State: TX Zip: 75201 Phone Number:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit acc Enclosed 8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 12-1781
Transportation and Expressway Authority TEAMTEXAS; Star Logo 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Martin Korn Internal Address:Locke Liddell & Sapp LLP Street Address:2200 Ross Ave., Ste. 2200 City:Dallas State:TX	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit acc Enclosed 8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 12-1781
Transportation and Expressway Authority TEAMTEXAS; Star Logo 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Martin Korn Internal Address: Locke Liddell & Sapp LLP Street Address: 2200 Ross Ave., Ste. 2200 City: Dallas State: TX Zip: 75201 Phone Number: Fax Number: Email Address: Email Address:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit acc Enclosed 8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 12-1781
Transportation and Expressway Authority TEAMTEXAS; Star Logo 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Martin Korn Internal Address:Locke Liddell & Sapp LLP Street Address:2200 Ross Ave., Ste. 2200 City:Dallas State:TX	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit acc
Transportation and Expressway Authority TEAMTEXAS; Star Logo 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Martin Korn Internal Address:Locke Liddell & Sapp LLP Street Address:2200 Ross Ave., Ste. 2200 City:Dallas State:TX	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit acc

TRADEMARK REEL: 003003 FRAME: 0706

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, North Texas Tollway Authority, a regional tollway authority and a political subdivision of the State of Texas, having a place of business at 5900 West Plano Parkway, Suite 100, Plano, Texas 75093, (hereinafter "Assignor"), owns certain trademark registrations shown on Exhibit A attached hereto ("the Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Transportation and Expressway Authority Membership of Texas (TeamTX), a non-profit corporation organized under the Texas Non-Profit Corporation Act, having a place of business at 5900 West Plano Parkway, Suite 100, Plano, Texas 75093, (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, and in and to any renewals and extensions that may be granted thereon, together with all goodwill connected therewith.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred, and conveyed, and by these presents hereby sells, assigns, transfers, conveys and delivers to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Marks, and in and to any renewals and extensions that may be granted thereon, together with the goodwill of the business connected therewith, and together with the right of Assignor to recover for damages and profits for past infringements thereof and other past injury thereto.

This Assignment is binding on Assignor and its successors and assigns and shall inure to the benefit of Assignee and its successors and assigns.

NORTH TEXAS TOLLWAY AUTHORITY

Date: 6/24/04

Name: Jerry Bebert, Elecutive Director

ATTEST:

Ruby Franklin, Secretary

PAGE 1

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

LOCKE LIDDELL & SAPP LLP, General Counsel to the North Texas Tollway Authority

EXHIBIT A

MARK

REGISTRATION NO.

TRANSPORTATION AND EXPRESSWAY AUTHORITY MEMBERSHIP OF TEXAS

TEAM TX

TEAMTEXAS



2,722,860

2,752,502

2,832,860

2,761,358

PAGE 3

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003003 FRAME: 0709

RECORDED: 07/07/2004